

Computational Science Research Center

College of Sciences
San Diego State University
5500 Campanile Drive
San Diego, CA 92182-1245
O: 619 594-3430
SDSU.edu

November 2022

Since its creation in 1999, with the support of its scientific advisory board members, alumni and friends, the Computational Science Research Center (CSRC) continues to expand its interdisciplinary educational mission. We have built a strong academic program and research partnerships in computational science with our local companies and national labs.

We currently have 76 M.S. and 90 Ph.D. graduates in our CSRC alumni family!

With your help and participation, our center will continue to expand its reach even more. You have an important role to play in supporting and mentoring our student talent. Although CSRC continues to receive grants and federal funds to support our students, funds available to support our students research projects are scarce. Thus, we are creating the CSRC Alumni Fellowship Award. Our goal is to establish an endowment so this Fellowship is funded in perpetuity and will assist our students for many years to come.

I remind you that donating to the CSRC is very easy and tax deductible. Your donation of any amount will help us achieve our goal. Every dollar makes a difference.

Here is the link that you can use to donate to the CSRC Alumni Fellowship Award.

philanthropy.sdsu.edu/CSRCAlumniAward

By the way, many companies implement a matching gift program. Please consult with your organization about this program as this is a great way for you to double your gift.

If you would like to know more about new projects, we welcome your visit to the SDSU campus for a discussion on specific topics and collaborations. I look forward to hearing from you and hope to see you at our ACSESS forum in April of next year.

Best regards,

Prof. Jose E. Castillo, Ph.D.

Director/Professor Computational Science Research Center San Diego State University

5500 Campanile Dr.

San Diego, CA 92182-1245

www.csrc.sdsu.edu